SB0767/643822/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 767

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "**License**" and substitute "**Permit**"; in lines 4, 5, and 6, in each instance, strike "license" and substitute "permit"; strike in their entirety lines 9 through 14, inclusive; in line 22, strike "20–1011.1" and substitute "<u>20–1103</u>"; and strike line 25 in its entirety.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "Section(s)" in line 2 down through "That" in line 4; in line 9, strike "20–1011.1." and substitute "20–1103."; in line 10, strike the brackets; strike beginning with "(ON–SALE)" in line 10 down through "LICENSE" in line 11; in line 12, after "(b)" insert "(1) SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION,"; in the same line, strike "THE" and substitute "THE"; in line 13, strike "LICENSE" and substitute "PERMIT"; after line 16, insert:

"(2) THE PERMIT HOLDER MAY NOT HOLD AN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LICENSE UNDER THIS ARTICLE.";

in line 17, in each instance, strike "LICENSE" and substitute "<u>PERMIT</u>"; in line 21, strike the brackets; in lines 21 and 22, in each instance, strike "LICENSE"; in line 22, strike the second set of brackets; and in line 30, strike "3." and substitute "2.".